### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIANG-CHIA CHEN	01/19/2010
CHAO-NAN CHEN	01/19/2010
YI-WEI CHANG	01/19/2010

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL TAIPEI UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	1,Sec. 3, Chung-Hsiao E. Rd.	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	106	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12691803

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(703)880-7487 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-4411 Email: faxva@WPAT.COM

WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke St., Suite 200 Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18906-464
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin King

Total Attachments: 2

501072732

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

**REEL: 023830 FRAME: 0865** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I(we), CHEN, LIANG-CHIA; CHEN, CHAO-NAN; CHANG, YI-WEI, whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented and/or owned certain new and useful invention entitled

## SLIT-SCAN MULTI-WAVELENGTH CONFOCAL LENS MODULE AND SLIT-SCAN MICROSCOPIC SYSTEM AND METHOD USING THE SAME

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent /Utility Patent is executed on even date

	•
No.: filed:	designating the United States of America
. Taipei 106,Taiwan, R.	O.C. rest in and to the same in the United States and its
he entire right, title, and in Il Letters Patent granted on a	reby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these terest in and to said INVENTION and application ny division, continuation, continuation-in-part and acluding all priority rights under any International
, agreement or encumbrance	has been or will be made or entered into which
on(s) in the United States for to said INVENTION, all without identify and communicate to OR's possession or control, as IOR in respect of the prosect	red in connection with the filing, prosecution and resaid INVENTION, including additional documents out further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and not to provide further assurances and testimony on ution, maintenance, litigation and defense of any sobligations under this instrument shall extend to
right, title and interest in and sand successors, to the full of	Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and of the term for which such Letters Patent may signment and sale not been made.
PAT, PC (Customer No. 65) nd Trademark Office.	358) to insert or complete any information in
Address	
2E, No.65, Lane 1 County 235, Taiwa	, Zhongxiao St., Zhonghe City, Taipei an (R.O.C.)
Date of Signature	Jan /2010
Name of Wirness (opt	ional)
Signature of Witness	(Optional)
	DE TECHNOLOGY Taipei 106, Taiwan, R. Taipei 106, Taiwan, R. The entire right, title and intersection, receipt of which is he he entire right, title, and in a the same may be granted on a the same may be granted, in agreement or encumbrance at that legally may be required on (s) in the United States for to said INVENTION, all with the dentify and communicate to CR's possession or control, a tor in respect of the prosecutives in respect of the prosecutives.  The property of Patents and interest in and is and successors, to the full of the property of the prosecutives.  The property of Patents and interest in and is and successors, to the full of the property of the prosecutives.  The property of Patents and interest in and is and successors, to the full of the property of the prosecutives.  The property of which is he entire right, title and interest in and interest in and interest in and interest in and in the property of the pro

Page 1 of 2

PATENT **REEL: 023830 FRAME: 0866** 

## 970498US.IE1

Assignor Name	Address
CHEN, CHAO-NAN	7F., No.16, Lane 476, Sec.1, Guangfu Rd., Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Signature of Assignor  CHAO - NAN CHEN	Date of Signature
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

Assignor-Name	Address
CHANG, YI-WEI	No.7, Alley 7, Lane 243, Shun-an Rd., Dongshan Township, Vilan County 26944, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Signature of Assigner YL WEL CHENG	Date of Signature
Name of Winess (optional)	Name of Witness (aptional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)